2022/23
2021/22
2020/21
2019/20
2018/19
2017/18
2016/11
2015/16
2014/15
2013/14
2012/13
2011/12
2010/11
2009710
2008/09
2007/08
2006/07
2005/06
2004/05
2003/04
2002/03
2001/02
2000/01
1999/00
1998/99
1997/98
1996/97
1995/96

Law Section
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: / I'he State Bar of Georgia

Past Section Chairs 1964-2023

Clark Wilson

Chris Curfman

Rich Miller

Rivka Monheit
Virginia Carron

Jim Johnson

Brent R. Bellows
Lauren Fernandez
Bradley K. Groff
Tina W. McKeon
Philip H. Burrus, IV
A. Shane Nichols
Steve Wigmore
Andrew Crain

Wab Kadaba

Todd McClelland
Malvern Ulysses Griffin III
Douglas M. Isenberg
Michael D. Hobbs ]Jr.
Scott M. Frank
Jeffrey R. Kuester

W. Scott Petty
Gregory J. Kirsch
Jason A. Bernstein
Lawrence K. Nodine
Sandra J. Evans
Nora M. Tocups
Steven D. Kerr

(Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law Section)

1994/95
1993/94
1992/93
1991/92
1990/91
1989/90
1988/89
19817/88
1986/87
1985/86
1984/85
1983/84
1982/83
1981/82
1980/81
1979/80
1978/19
1971/18
1976/11
1975/16
1974/15
1973/174
1972/13
1971/12
1970/11
1969/10
1968/69
1967/68
1966/67
1965/66
1964/65

J. Rodgers Lunsford III
Joel S. Goldman
Joyce B. Klemmer
Sumner C. Rosenberg
John R. Harris

Michael V. Drew
Donald R. Anderson
Todd Deveau

Robert B. Kennedy
Virginia S. Taylor
Jeffrey E. Young
Walter A. Rodgers
James B. Middleton
James W. Young III
William H. Needle

W. Dexter Brooks
Herbert M. Hanegan
George M. Thomas
Alanson C. Schwartz Jr.
Anthony B. Askew
William J. Ormsby Jr.
I.T. Cohen

Patrick F. Henry
Roger T. Frost
George M. Hopkins
Walter M. Rodgers
Harold D. Jones

Julius R. Lunsford ]Jr.
Albert L. Carter
Edward Taylor Newton
Edward Taylor Newton



